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Basic Change :  

Senator J. Hutchinson 

This bill appears to give the Alcoholic Beverage Control Division the authority to continue to assess a 
regulation book fee which shall not exceed ten dollars ($10.00) for each regulation book.  ABC has 
been collecting this fee since 1984, but was not set out in Arkansas Code. 
 
Revenue Impact :  

10 Yr of Cash Fund History 

Fiscal Year Beginning Revenue Expenses Balance 
FY03  $ 8,795.13   $ 1,658.10   $ 2,286.00   $ 8,167.23  
FY04  $ 8,167.23   $ 1,679.42   $ 3,956.05   $ 5,890.60  
FY05  $ 5,890.60   $ 2,325.55   $ 2,717.50   $ 5,498.65  
FY06  $ 5,498.65   $ 2,305.08   $ 1,749.16   $ 6,054.57  
FY07  $ 6,054.57   $ 2,258.02   $ 3,243.50   $ 5,069.09  
FY08  $ 5,069.09   $ 1,186.06   $    388.40   $ 5,866.75  
FY09  $ 5,866.75   $ 1,419.37   $             -     $ 7,286.12  
FY10  $ 7,286.12   $ 1,061.61   $ 2,084.60   $ 6,263.13  
FY11  $ 6,263.13   $ 1,158.24   $ 2,048.40   $ 5,372.97  
FY12  $ 5,372.97   $    906.56   $ 2,033.81   $ 4,245.72  
FY13 (2/19/13)  $ 4,245.72   $    824.58   $ 2,692.50   $ 2,377.80  
 
Taxpayer Impact :  

Continue $10 Fee currently charged for rules and regulations books. 

Resources Required :  

None 

Time Required :  

None 

Procedural Changes :  

None 

Other Comments :  

None 

Legal Analysis :  
None 

 
 
 


